Privacy Screen For Dell U3824DW Curved Ultrawide 21:9 Monitor, Double-Sided Filter
Matte/Glossy, Computer Monitor Screen Protector, TAA-Compliant
Product ID: 38C29-PRIVACY-SCREEN
This privacy screen is designed for the curved 38-inch Dell U3824DW 21:9 ultrawide monitor, effectively obscuring
sensitive on-screen information and ensuring that both the center and outer edges of the screen are shielded from
unwanted views.
The privacy shield obscures the computer's screen from the sides while providing an approximate viewing angle of 60
degrees (+/- 30 degrees from the center) to the user. The security shield also features blue light reduction, blocking
between 40% to 51% of the blue light emitted from the display in the 380nm - 480nm wavelength range.
The privacy shield has a light transmittance of 65% providing optimal screen brightness and enhanced levels of
privacy.
The privacy screen protector is double-sided, with a matte anti-glare side for environments prone to glare and a
high-gloss side that helps retain color vibrancy. The matte side provides additional screen protection with a fingerprint
and scratch-resistant coating.
Easily install the glossy or matte side of the privacy screen protector using the included adhesive strips; Optional
mounting tabs are included for additional support on lower bezel. The included adhesive strips are transparent to
minimize visibility and preserve the screen's full viewing area, providing a seamless fit.
Note: Before installation, ensure the side of the filter that is intended to face outward has been selected. Please note
that once applied, the adhesive strips form a strong bond that makes removal and reinstallation difficult.
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Keep classified information, intellectual property or other important data out of sight
• Protect your monitor against scratches, fingerprints, & dust
• Ideal for open-plan office spaces, hot desks, finance & banking, healthcare, government/education and commercial
applications
Features
• <b>Protect Sensitive Visual Data</b>: Privacy screen for Dell U3824DW monitor features Microlouver technology
that obscures the display when viewed from the sides to prevent visual eavesdropping; Approx. viewing angle of 60
(+/- 30 from center); TAA Compliant
• <b>Precision Fit for 38" Ultrawide Display</b>: Custom-designed for Dell U3824DW (21 by 9), measuring
35.2x14.8in (89.4x37.6cm); Easy installation with included adhesive strips (choose glossy or matte side) and optional
mounting tabs for lower bezel attachment
• <b>Reduce Eye Strain</b>: This computer monitor privacy screen blocks up to 51% of blue light, which helps to
reduce digital eye strain and improves visual comfort during prolonged use; Light transmittance is close to 60% for
better screen readability
• <b>Matte or Glossy Sides</b>: Double-sided security shield features an anti-glare matte side for environments
prone to glare, and a high-gloss side that helps retain color vibrancy; Matte side has an additional coating to protect
against scratches/fingerprints
• <b>The IT Pro's Choice</b>: Our high-quality privacy screens are trusted across industries and designed to fit
nearly every device type, screen size, aspect ratio, and mounting style; Backed by free lifetime 24/5 multi-lingual
technical assistance
Hardware
Warranty 2 Years
Orientation Horizontal
Mounting Options Front of Monitor
Aspect Ratio 21:9
Performance
Maximum Display Size 38"
Fits Curved Display Yes
Fits UltraWide Displays Yes
Physical
Characteristics
Color Black
Product Length 14.8 in [376.5 mm]
Product Width 35.2 in [893.9 mm]
Product Height 0.0 in [0.3 mm]
Weight of Product 7.6 oz [214 g]
Packaging
Information
Package Length 17.7 in [45.0 cm]
Package Width 37.5 in [95.2 cm]
Package Height 0.2 in [5.0 mm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
1.6 lb [0.7 kg]
What's in the Box
Included in Package 1 - Privacy Filter
2 - Set of Adhesive Strips
1 - Set of Slide Mount Tabs
1 - Wiping Cloth
1 - Product Documentation
Warranty
Information
Warranty 2 Years
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.